The different levels have been defined as follows:

 Level 1: quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or

liabilities.

 Level 2: inputs other than quoted prices included within level 1 that are

observable for the asset or liability, either directly (i.e., as prices) or
indirectly (i.e., derived from prices).

 Level 3: inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market

data (unobservable inputs).

As at September 30, 2021 and December 31, 2020, the Group’s financial assets at
FVPL for equity securities, and quoted equity investments at OCI are classified as
Level 1 while financial assets at FVPL for government securities are classified as Level
2.

33. Prior Period Adjustment

Certain accounts in 2020 consolidated interim financial statements have been
adjusted to reflect required adjustments in certain accounts of the Liquor Distribution
segment resulting from the full implementation of PFRS 16, Leases and are presented
as follows:

  September 30, 2020

(In thousands pesos) Note
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Restated

Statement of Income
Cost of sales  P105,111,570 (12,346) 105,099,224
Operating expense  14,197,961 47,035 14,244,996
Others-net  (1,025,197) (15,914) (1,041,111)
Provision for income taxes  2,469,414 (5,910) 2,463,504

COSCO CAPITAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

September 30, 2021 and December 31, 2020

Ageing of Receivables

(In Thousands)

September 30, 2021 December 2020

Neither pas due nor impaired 1,311,089   1,982,956

Past due 1-30 465,007   7,373,469

Past due 31-60 912,523   277,003

More than 60 988,964   674,753

Impaired 113,636   113,636

3,791,219   10,421,817

	3d991f9b9ff446e4a5a82a3e68cc7ddc5886d2b934fe7222bcb8496f19ffd83a.pdf